## **UTG Unabhängige Tanklogistik GmbH Service Tariff**



Tanklager Kiel 1 Uferstr. 48, 24106 Kiel Tanklager Kiel 2 Stadtparkweg 18, 24106 Kiel

\_\_\_\_\_

## Valid from 01.03.2023

Service	Kiel 1	Kiel 2	
Vessels that unload or load product pay the following utilisation fee:			
Moorage/pier fee per GT Minimum	€ 0,12 € 95,00	€ 0,12 € 95,00	
Fresh water deliveries per cbm Minimum	€ 4,60 € 30,00		
Berth place / waiting position for seagoing ships			
If UTG is able to offer a berth place at own pier as waiting position for Bunkering following additional mooring costs will be charged			
Monday – Friday 08:00 – 15:00 till 7.000 GT	€ 300,00	€ 750,00	
7.000 – 20.000 GT	€ 600,00	€ 850,00	
> 20.000 GT	€ 900,00	€ 950,00	
Mooring outside beforementioned working hours and public holidays	+ 50 %	+ 50 %	
Per hour waiting time at pier	€100,00		
After moving the vessel to bunker place additional beforementioned 0,12 €/GT will be charged			
Berth place for seagoing ships			
For various reasons vessel can stay at berth after arrangement with the tankstorage. In addition to the moorage/pier fee following costs will be charged			
Mon Fri. 7 a.m 5 p.m.	€ 120,00 per hour	€ 120,00 per hour	
Outside these hours and public holidays	€ 180,00 per hour	€ 180,00 per hour	



Berth place for inland waterway vessels		
Inland waterway vessels may use the pier at Tank Farms in Kiel, Uferstr. 48 or Stadtparkweg 18 as mooring before or after transhipping of product if before the Tank Farm Regulations for Vessels, Mooring Agreement, has first been completed and signed by the ship captain and presented to the Tank Farm. The following berthing charges apply:		
More than 2 hours to 8 hours mooring period over 8 hours	€ 120,00 flatrate € 30,00 per hour	€ 120,00 flatrate € 30,00 per hour
Provision of personnel/equipment		
Provision of UTG Unabhängige Tanklogistik GmbH personnel or equipment:		
Employees Mon Fri. 7 a.m 5 p.m.	€ 90,00 per hour	
Outside these hours and public holidays	€ 170,00 per hour	
Forklift/ Merlo (crane or similar operations)	€ 100,00 per hour	
Additional to the Forklift/Merlo costs the beforementioned employee hour rates will apply.		
Delivery by truck	€ 80,00 per truck	
Waste disposal		
Up to 2 cbm; if larger volumes are presented, the cost of the waste container will be taken into account	€ 65,00 per cbm	
Customs documentation		
(import/export) per case	€ 100,00	€ 100,00

All fees subject to statutory value added tax, unless tax-exempt.

UTG Unabhängige Tanklogistik GmbH reserves the right to charge other fees not stated above, as appropriate.

## **UTG Unabhängige Tanklogistik GmbH**

Uferstr.48 24106 Kiel Tel. 0431-301190 tl-kiel@utg-tanklogistik.de

## **UTG Unabhängige Tanklogistik GmbH**

Stadtparkweg 18 24106 Kiel Tel. 0431-3801680 tl-kiel-2@utg-tanklogistik.de